505408429 04/03/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5455219

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME		
CONVEYING PARTY	ΔΤΑ	L		
		Name	Execution Date	
SI GEOSOLUTIONS C	ORPORAT	ION	06/13/2006	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
Name:	PROPE	PROPEX GEOSOLUTIONS CORPORATION		
Street Address:	6025 LE	LEE HIGHWAY		
Internal Address:	SUITE 3	E 303		
City:	CHATTA	CHATTANOOGA		
State/Country:	TENNES	TENNESSEE		
Postal Code:	37421			
Application Number:		2880789	_	
Property Type		Number		
	•	2000/03		
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA			
Fax Number:	(3	312)655-1501		
		the e-mail address first; if that is i	unsuccessful, it will be sent	
•	r proviaea;			
Phone:		<i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> s 312) 655-1500		
Phone: Email:	•	11 <i>(nat is unsuccessiui, it will be</i> s 312) 655-1500 to-chi@huschblackwell.com		
	p	312) 655-1500		
Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	p : ⊢ 1	312) 655-1500 to-chi@huschblackwell.com IUSCH BLACKWELL LLP 20 SOUTH RIVERSIDE PLAZA		
Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	p : + 1 S	312) 655-1500 to-chi@huschblackwell.com IUSCH BLACKWELL LLP 20 SOUTH RIVERSIDE PLAZA SUITE 2200		
Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	p : + 1 S	312) 655-1500 to-chi@huschblackwell.com IUSCH BLACKWELL LLP 20 SOUTH RIVERSIDE PLAZA		
Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	p : + 1 S C	312) 655-1500 to-chi@huschblackwell.com IUSCH BLACKWELL LLP 20 SOUTH RIVERSIDE PLAZA SUITE 2200		
Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	p :	312) 655-1500 to-chi@huschblackwell.com IUSCH BLACKWELL LLP 20 SOUTH RIVERSIDE PLAZA SUITE 2200 CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606		
Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER	p :	312) 655-1500 to-chi@huschblackwell.com IUSCH BLACKWELL LLP 20 SOUTH RIVERSIDE PLAZA SUITE 2200 CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606 (0502694-1230)		
Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	p :	312) 655-1500 to-chi@huschblackwell.com IUSCH BLACKWELL LLP 20 SOUTH RIVERSIDE PLAZA SUITE 2200 CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606 (0502694-1230) LAURA A. LABEOTS		
Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	p :	312) 655-1500 to-chi@huschblackwell.com IUSCH BLACKWELL LLP 20 SOUTH RIVERSIDE PLAZA SUITE 2200 CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606 (0502694-1230) LAURA A. LABEOTS /Laura A. Labeots/		
Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	p 1 3 5 1 1_0502694	312) 655-1500 to-chi@huschblackwell.com IUSCH BLACKWELL LLP 20 SOUTH RIVERSIDE PLAZA SUITE 2200 CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606 (0502694-1230) LAURA A. LABEOTS /Laura A. LABEOTS 04/03/2019		

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "SI GEOSOLUTIONS CORPORATION", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "SI GEOSOLUTIONS CORPORATION" TO "PROPEX GEOSOLUTIONS CORPORATION", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTEENTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2006, AT 7:58 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



4024101 8100

060572068

Variet Smith Windson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State AUTHENTICATION: 4824915

DATE: 06-14-06

PATENT REEL: 048857 FRAME: 0246 State of Dalaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Dalivered 08:50 FM 06/13/2006 FILED 07:58 FM 06/13/2006 SRV 060572068 - 4024101 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF SI GEOSOLUTIONS CORPORATION

The undersigned, SI Geosolutions Corporation, a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation"), for the purpose of amending the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation in accordance with the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, does hereby make and execute this Certificate of Amendment to Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation and does hereby certify that:

FIRST: That on June 13, 2006, the board of directors of the corporation, by unanimous written consent in lieu of meeting in accordance with the provisions of Section 141(f) of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, adopted the following resolution, proposing and declaring advisable and in the best interest of the corporation the amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of the corporation set forth in such resolution, and directed that the same be submitted to a vote of the sole stockholder of the corporation:

RESOLVED, that the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation be amended by deleting Article I in its entirety and substituting the following therefor:

"ARTICLE I -- NAME

The name of the corporation is Propex Geosolutions Corporation (hereinafter, the "<u>Corporation</u>")."

SECOND: That in lieu of a meeting and vote of the sole stockholder, the holder of all of the stock of the corporation entitled to vote on said amendment has consented in writing to said amendment in accordance with the provisions of Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: That the aforesaid amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the applicable provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, SI GEOSOLUTIONS CORPORATION has caused this certificate to be duly signed by a duly authorized officer this 13th day of June, 2006.

SI GEOSOLUTIONS CORPORATION

Rν

Name: John Stover Title: Vice President

RECORDED: 04/03/2019